## RESOLUTION NO. 80-51

Resolution authorizing Bill Wright, Mayor of the City of Conway, Arkansas to submit a pre-application for Federal Funds from the Department of Housing and Urban Development for community improvements.

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas proposes to develop certain community improvements for the citizens of the designated target areas in the City of Conway, Arkansas and,

WHEREAS, The City of Conway, Arkansas may be eligible for Community Development Small Cities Block Grant Funds from the Department of Housing and Urban Development and,

WHEREAS, The development of community improvements could be expedited by a Community Development Small Cities Grant Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, as follows:

Bill Wright, Mayor of the City of Conway, Arkansas, or his successor, is authorized to submit a pre-application for Federal Funds to the Department of Housing and Urban Development for the benefit of the designated target areas of the City of Conway, Arkansas, and to execute any other necessary documents required to complete the Community Development Activities.

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this

25 day of November, 1980

Bill Wright, Mayor

City of Conway, Arkansas

SEAL

ATTEST:

City Clerk